L i b r a r y  f o r  o n e  y e a r  w i t h  e f f e c t  f r o m  t o - d a y .

1. Pandit A. Subrahmanva Dikshit, F. T. S., of Naranammalpuram, 
is appointed to do the work of comparing MSS. copied for the Library, 
on a monthly salary of Rs. (20) twenty. He should compare with the 
help of another pandit, at least (6,500) six thousand five hundred 
granthas per month to entitle him to his full pay, or he will be paid 
proportionately to the work turned out.

2. A. Subrahmanva Sastri of Kadattur is appointed to copy on 
fibrous palm leaf such old and damaged MSS as need to be re-copied, on a 
monthly salary of Rs.